CASE 39053 Application of TEXAS

PACIFIC OIL COMPANY FOR SALT
WATER DISPOSAL, LEA COUNTY,
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NEW MEXICO O1IL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
Santa Fe, New Mexico
October 23, 1968

EXAMINER HEARING
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IN THE MATTER OF:

Application of Texas Pacific
Oil Company for salt water disposal, .
Lea County, New Mexico.

Case No. 3905
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BEFORE: Daniel Nutter, Examiner

TRANSCRIPT CF HEARING




call Case 3905.

MR, NUTTER: We will
fic

n of Texas Paci

905, Applicatio

MR, HATCH: case 3

for salt water disposals Lea Countys N

John Fe. Russe New MexicoO:

oil Company
MR. RUSSELL:

- : appearing on behalf of the app

(Whereupon. Appligant‘
Numbers‘l.through 5,
were marked for iden

11, of roswell,

1jicant. I have one witness.
sEMﬂﬁw
inclusive.
tification.)

RON FREELS

called as @ witness, and having been first duly sworn, was

. 5i;a%jfi was
I examined and testified as follows:
DIRECT EXAMINATION
gy MR. RUSSELL:
ame, your residence, and

will you ple
the capacity"in wnic
1 work fox Tex

your employerr and w. vou are eﬁplOyed?
A My name is Ron Freels. as Pacific bil
Company as agsistant to the vice president, production departmeht,

in Dallas..
Q vou have previously qualified to give expert testimony

pefore the commission, have you not?
A 1 have. e
tion of Texas pacific

0 Are you familiar with thke applica

o0il Company in Case No. 39057
A I am.

Q wWhat do yoﬁ seek by this application?




3
‘A Texas Pacific seeks permission to use its State O
Well No. -1 in the -- located 1980 feet from the south and east

lines of Section 15, Township 10 South, Range 36 East, in the

South Crossroads Devonian Field, Lea County, New Mexico, as a

“salt water disposal well.

0 Now, I‘ll refer yoﬁ’ﬁérﬁhét'has‘bééh”ﬁéfﬁéd"aS"””
Exhibit Number 1 and ask you to explain that to the Examiner.,

A Exhibit 1 is a mép of the South brossroads Area showing
all of the wells in the South Crossroads Devonién Field. The
well that we propose to use as a salt wa#er diséosa; well is
colored in red on the map, the legend at the bottom shows that
the solid dots are the producing wells in this area. All of
the wells prod;ce from the Devonian Formation.

Q And you are seeking to dispose of the produced water
back to the De&onian Formation, is that correct?

A That is correct.

Q ¢ 'Now, initially, what well is this salt water disposal

-well to serve?

A This well is to initially serve as a disposal well
for the water grdduced from the Texas Pacific 0il Company's
State A. C Well No. 1.

Q But Qou are also, as I understand it, going to foer
this facility to the other producers from this formation in

the pool if they so desire?
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A That is correct. :
Q what 1is the present water production of your well
you just identified?__ |
A The jnitial rate of injection of our well will be
All}the wells in

0 barrels of water per day.

ould be approx
This will incre

60,000 barxrels

;imately 80

appyoxif
1y 1000 parrels

imate

the field under the gystem W
ase just

er day at the P

it could run 2@

of water P resent time.
s high as 50 to

ver the 1ife,

a bit ©
of water»per month.
Q Now,fI‘ll refexr you to'what has been marked Exhibit 2}
exhibit. j—

to jdentify and explain that
alt water

and ask you
atic proposed s

A Exhibit Number 2 is a schem
The exhibit <hows that the well has 13 and three-

al well.
h 300 sacks of

dispos
cemented Wit

‘eighths casing, set at 333 feet,
the cemeut circulated to the surface. The well has
cemented with

cement,
260 feet,

sing set at 4.,

nt is 3,100 feet. The well

"9 and five—eiqﬁths inch ca

circulated top of the ceme

425 gacks
to the top of the pevonian

cemented in

ed with 300 sa

has seven—inch casing,
mation at 12,269 feet, cement cks. The calculated
y of total

t of 10,103 feet.

For
The well is presentl

pe of cemen

124
gepth of 12:29% feet.
Q Now, in your application you have agked for permission
to inject into through open holee to the intervals of lz, 2, 6,
ey depth being deeper than the present

4, 1, the jatter

9 and 12, 5«
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depth of the well, is that correct?

A That is true. Our intenﬁion is to inject into the
portion of the open hole that is open now, provided the wé11'
will not take the volume required on vacuum. We request
p;rmiésion to deepen an addition of 250 feet. Based on other
logs in the area, the porosity’in;réases with depth. This
will still be within the Devonian Formation. I failed ﬁo
mention one additionél thing. This schematic shows that we plan
to inject down tubing set into a model packer set at 12,105
feet. We have noted that there will be two and thre¢=ei§5%hs'
inch tubing used; however, depeﬁding on the finai Qolumes of
water we inject, we may decide to use . larger tubing sizes.

. ,

+
-

23 men

A It could be either two and seven-eighths, or three
and a half inch.

0 That's CdDé

A That's CbD, right.

Q And what type of tubing are you planning to use?

A We plan tointernally coat our tubing, and weiwill
load the annulus with inhibited fluid and will install a valve
at the surface, or a éressure gauge, |

o) I'1l refer you to what has bééﬁ marked Exhibit No. 3,
and ask you to identify it.

" A Exhibit No. 3 is an electrical log of our State C. Nc.l.




which is the well we plan to use for salt water disposal well,

and on this lcg we have marked at the bottom of it 12,269 feet
indicated the top of thé,Devonian Formation.

0 All right. I'm referring to what has been markéd as
Exhibit 4. -What is that?

A éghibit 4 is a production performance graph of State
O Well No. i. This well is off production,_has been off
production since February ofrﬁhis vear. At that'fime, the well
was producing 30,000 barreié of wéter per month, approximately
a thousand barrels of oil per:monéh; and was éeclinihg very
rapidly. This well is no,lonéer_ecbnomic to operate.

0 All right. 1'11 refer you ﬁo Exhibit Numberys,:and
~ ask you what that is. SRR ) .

A Exhibit‘Npmber 5 is a water analysi; of the water
from our State A. C. account one, which is“representative, i];
sure, of the water being produced from all the Devonian wells
in éhis area. This shows thatlthe water has a,cﬁloride cohteﬁt
of 35,500 parts per million.

| Q And this water is being reinjected into the same

f;rmation from which it is produced, is that correct?

A That is rightf and we don't anticipaﬁe any compatibility
problems.k

0 Are you certaiﬁ at this time that yéu are going to

use line tubing?




A We are uncertain exactly what lining we wili use in
the tubing at this time., However, based on further sfudy, we
will determiné whethér or not -- most likely it will be 1lined
tuﬁing. There are other alternatives, but we plan at this time
on liﬁing the tubing.

'Aé What would be ona of the che£ a1ternatives?

A We cpuld possibly inhibit the water beihg iniected,
but the volumes may make this prohibitive.

o Were Exhibits 1 through 5 prepared by you or under
your direction or supervision?

A They were. |

Q »I move the introduction, at this-time, of Applicant's
Exhibits 1 thrdugh 5.V

“MR. NUTTER: --Texas Pacific's Exhibits 1 through 5 will
‘be admitted in evidence.
| (Whereupon, Applicant's Exhibits
Numbers 1 through 5, inclusive,
were admitted in evidehce.)

Q IVOne other question: how long do you anticipate the
life of this disposal to be?

A This disposal will range somewhere in”the order of
five years, is our es£imate for the life of the field.

MR. RUSSELL: I have no further questions of this

‘witness,
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Q Isn't this a dry hole immediately south of fﬁ?'

A This was a gas well. Thié is 0il horizons, by the
way, wells under,Z,OOO. As it turns gut, the Devonian is the
only well broducing, or the oniy zones producing at this time.

0 When you were talking about possibly téking the water

productipn from thé other wells, were you including this

Midland”froductionMCompany well ué here?

A vathey wish to bring the water, Qe would certainiy'
be glad to take it. We have only ;t this time had preliminary
discussions with Hubgrt and Ralph Lowe. They are veryk
definitely interested.

Q They are down in. the same end of the field with you?

- A ‘Right. Tt would be strictly up to the Midland
Production Co&pany, if thef would like to.

Q Now, Mr. Fresls, normally our order specified that
the tubing would be coated, so that £he water would be |
continuously treated; and coupon-ﬁests ruh ;ﬁ the water., What
should we specify in this case?

A :Recomménd that the tubing be c¢oated. I feelrthis is
tﬁe_alternative we will prefer to take anyway.
| 0 You are not sure just yet what size tubing you will |
have to have?

A That's right. And until we know for sure what the

other people are going to go into this system, of course, this
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coulgq Change our Minds, however, I fee] that wil]l Probah}
be ty,o and seven~e1ghths lnch tublng at thjg time

o} Plastjic Coateq> ’

A Plastje coated, or internally coatéd.

Q  Yes, '

| MR, NUTTER. Are there any
Witnesgo

r Mr, Examiner
MR, NUTTER&i»Does anyoﬁé have anything fhey Qish to
Offer jip Case No, 3905, The Case wiyly 4.
advisemené.




THE WITNESS

| RON FREELS
A pirect Examination bY M. Russell 2
cross Examination by Mr. Nuttexr . -8

” - OFFERED AND
' EXHIBITS _ MARKED ADMITTED
Applicant's-Exhibits 2 7
Numbers 1 through 5




CERTIFICATE

STATE OF NEW MEXICO )

, ) - ss
COUNTY OF BERNALILLO )

I, GLENDA BURKS, ch_r§ ‘Reporter in and for the ‘County
of Bernalillo, State of New Mexico, do hereby certify that
the foregoing and attached Transcript of Hearing before tﬂe
New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission was reported by me; |
and that the same is a true and correct record of the said

proceedings, to the best of my kﬁbwledge, skill and ability.

H foods B

"COURT REPORTER

[t R {s)

011 Conwverentao: Tonalon

s




LAND COMMISBIONER
GUYTON B. HAYS
MEHMDER

GOVERNOR
DAVID F. CARGO
CHAIRMAN

State of Neto Mexico
®il Gonservation Commission

STATS OEOLOGIST
A. L. FORTER, JR,

> , SECRETARY - DIRRCTOR
». 0. BOX 2038
K IANTA fl , ,
October 31, 1968
Mr. John Russell Re: Case No. 3905
Attorney at Law Order No. o 3549
pPost Office Drawer 640 ~Appli¢lné?—t —

Roswell, New Mexico 88201 )
Texas Pacific 0il Co.

Dear Sir:

Enclosed herewith are two copiéd of the above-referenced Com-
mission order recently entered in the subject case.

Very truly yours,

DA G

A. L. PORTER, Jr.
Secretary-Director

ALP/ir

Carbon copy of drder alsc sent to:

Hobbs occ X
Artesia OCC

Anrtec OCC.
Other State Engineer Office




BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO

IN, THE MATTER OF THE HEARING
CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION
COMMISSION OF NEW MEXICO FOR
THE PURPOSE OF CONSIDSRING:

" CASE No. 3905

_akaAna
Qrder Nz, R=3542

APPLICATION OF TEXAS PACIFIC OIL
COMPANY FOR SALT WATER DISPOSAL,
LBA COUNTY, WEW MEXICO.

ORDER OF COMMISSION
C SSION:

This cause came on for hearing at 9 a.m., on Getober 23, 1968,
at Santa Fa, New Mexico, before Examiner Daniel 8. Nutter,

NOW, on this_31st day of'October, 1968, the Commission, a
quorum being present, having considered the testimony, the'record
and the recommendations of the Examiner, and being fully advised
in the premises,

FINDBs

(1) That due public notice having been given as required by
law, the Commission haa jurisdiction of this cause and the subject
matter thereof,

{(2) That the applicant, Texas Pacific Oil Company, is the
owner and operator of the State "O" Well No. 1, located in Unit

'J of Section 1%, Township 10 South, Range 36 East, NMPM, South

Crossroads-Devonian Pool, Lea County, New Mexico.

{(3) That the applicant proposes to utilize said well to
dispose of produced salt water into the Devonian formation,
with injection into the open-hole interval from approximately
12,269 feet to 12,541 feet,

(4) That the applicant proposes to initially inject through
2 3/8~inch tubing installed in a packer set &at approximately
12,105 feet and to continuously treat the produced water prior
to injection to prevent corrosion of said 2 3/8-inch tubing, and
to iater replace sajd 2 3/8-inch tubing with internally plastic-

~coated tubing of larger diameterx.

s oo .« et A3 = i s
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CASE No. 3905
order No. R=3542

(5) That the casing-tubing annulus should be filled with
ar inert fluid and that a pressure gauge should be attached to
the annulus in order to determine leakage in the casing, tubing,
or packer. o :

~ {6) That coupoOn corrosion tests ghould be conducted con-
rinuously on said well and the results thereof filed quarterly

‘with-the cgmmiasion_until_fu:ther notice from the Secretary-

pirector of the Commissaion.

(7} That a#proval of the subject application will prevent
the drilling of unnecessaxry wells and otherwise prevent waste
and protect,correlative rights.

1T IS THEREFORE ORDERED 3

(1) That the applicant, pexas Pacific Oil Company. is hereby
authoriged to utilize its Btate Yo" Well No. 1. located in Unit J
of Sactien 15, rownship 10 South, Range 36 East, NMPM, South
Crossroads-Devonian pool, Lea County, Ne&w soxico, to aispose of
produced galt water into the Devonian formation, {nitial injec-
tion to be accomplished through 2 3/8-inch tubing installed in

u packer set at approxiuately 12,105 feet, with injection into

the open-hole interval from approximately 12,269 feet to 12,541
feats /

PROVIDED QOWEVER. that the produced salt water shall be
continuously treated prior to injectian to prevent tubing
corrosion; that coupon corrosion tests shall be conducted con-
tinuously on said well and the results thereof filed quarterly
with the Ccommission until further riotice from the Sacretary-
pirector of the commiseion; that the casing-tubing annulus
shall be filled with an inert £iuid and that a pressure gauge
shall be attached to sajd annulue in order to determine leakage
i{n the casing, tubing, or packer. ;

(2) That the»aéplicant‘shall submit monthly reports of its
disposal operations in accordance with Rules 704 and 1120 of the -
Comnission Rules and Regulations.

(3) That juriadiction of this cause is retained for-the
entry of such further orders a8 the Commission may deem necasg-
gary.
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CASE No, 3905
Order No. R-3542

DONE at Santa
designated.

esr/

7 OM, €O

" :’ ( ’
4/ %
PORTER Jxr.. mhayr £ Eeoratary

Fa, New Mexico, on the day ana Year hereinabove

STATE OF 1CO
VA . ON couuxssxou

»\/@wb)k\ LA’ r

DAVID F CARGO
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October 23, 1968 - Examiner Hearing

Docket No. 31i-58

CASE 3896° continued

‘CASE 3897:

" and 28,
“Prack Queen-Grayburg Pool, Eddy County, New Mexico.

baur-

i ' CASE_3898:

,' "South Range 38 East, Langlle—Mattlx Field,
. Mexico.

R
CASE 3899:

casE 3900:

.Application of Continental 0il C

Township 18 South, Range 29 East, Tutkey

S : o on®
Aopllcatlon of Kersey-Wittkopp and E. A. Hanson,for LtWQ g

waterflood projects, Eddy County, New Mexico. Applicants,

in the above-styled cause, seek authority to 4ﬂsLituteotwo

cooperative waterflocod projects by the injection “"”~*°”

alpLO the Queen formation through two injection wells loca-
ted in the NW/4 SE/4 and the SW/4 SE/4 of Section 6. Town-

ship 19 South, Range 31 East, Shugart Pool, Eddy County,

New Mexico.

: Application of Tenneco 0il Company for salt’ water disposal,

Lea County, New Mexico.
cause,

Applicant, in the above-styled
seeks authority to dispose of .produced salt:-water-

into the Queen formation in the open- -hole. 1nterval from
,'.approx1ma+e1y 3258 feet to 3341 feet in its blnSDerg -Federal
‘,Well No. 6 located in Unit E of Section 31,

Township 25
‘Lea County, New

Aopllcatlon of Cities SerV1ce Oll Company for salt water

disposal, Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-
styled cause, seeksvauthorlty,to»dispose of .produced salt
water into the San Andres formation in the interval from
approximately 4087 feet to 4176 feet in its .State AD Well,
No. 8 located in Unit J of Section 22, Townsh 10 South
Range 32 East, Mescalero San Andres Poo;, Lea County( New
Mex1co

:Application of . Continental 0il Comgany.for downhole commin=
‘glan, .Lea County, New Mexico.

Applicant, in the above-
str7led cause, seeks authority to commingle production from

- the Vacuum Wol fcamp Pool and the North Vacuum Abo Pool in

he

the well-bore of its State H-35 Well No. 7 located 660 feet
rcm the North line and 1780 feet from the East line of
SectiOn 35, Township 17 South, Range 34 East, Lea County,
New Mexico. '

i

omoany for salt water dls—
Applicant. in the above-
seeks authority to dispose cf prcduced salt

posal, Lea County, New Mexico,.
styled cause,

water into the Yates-Seven Rivers formations in the perforated
interval from approximately 3330 feet to 3552 feet in its
Township

Lvan A-28 Well No. 6 lccated in Unit H of Section 28,




October 23,
Page 3

1968 - Examiner Hearing

Docket No. 31-68

{CASE 3901 continued)

CASE 3902t

CASE 3903:

CASE 3904:

'CASE 3905:

23 South, Range 36 East, Jalmat Pool, Lea Countyfrﬁéw@”f"
Mexico. :

Application of Continental 0il Company for a waterflood

- pfcject- Lea Ccunﬂl—xzs Neour. Mavir"\_ Ar\n .(‘ant jn the abO\’e—

styled cause, seeks authorlty to institute a pilot water-
flood project by the injection cf water 1nto_+he Queen
formation through its Stevens "B" Well Nc. 8 located in Unit
A of Section 12, Township 23 South, Range 36 East, Langlie-
Mattix Pool, Lea County, New Mexico.

S

P

"Application of Continental 0il Company for a“-waterflood

project, Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-
styléd cause, seeks authority to institute a waterflood.

project by the injection of water into the Delaware formation

in the perforated intervals from approx1mately 4675 feet to
4765 feet in its Payne Well No. 11 and from 4666 feet to

4740 feet in its Payne Well No. 12 iocated 660 feet from the

"South line and 1650 feet from the West line of Section 30,

1935 feet from the North line and 2090 feet from. thu Wegg
line of Section 31, respectively, Lownshlp 26 South; “R&nge
33 East, El Mar-Delaware Pool, Lea County, New Mexico.

Application of Continental 0il Company for a waterflood
project, Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-
styiedZCduse seeks authority to institute a pilot water-
flood project by the injection cf water into the Delaware
formation through its Thompson Federal 19 Well No. 2 located
in Unit F of Section 19, Township 26 South, Range, 32 East
North Mason-Delaware Pool, Lea County. New Mexico. ™

App’Jcatlon of Texas Pacific 01l Lomyany for salt water
dlSpOSd¢, Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant. in the above-
styled cause, seeks authority to dispose of producad salt
water into the Devonian formaticn in the open-hole interval
from approximately 12,269 feet to 12,541 feet in its State
"O" Well No. 1 located in Unit J of Secthn 15, Township 10
South . Rang@ 36 East, South Crossroads-Devonian Fool. Lea
County, New Mexico.




October 23, 1968 - Examiner Hearing Docket No. 31-68
Page 4 -

CASE 39063 Application of Skelly Oil Company for a waterflood project,
Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled
cause, seeks authority to institute a waterflood project
by the injection of water into the Queen formation through
its Mattix "A" Well No. 4 located in Unit K of Section 2,
Township 24 South, Range 37 East, Langlie-Mattix 0il Pool,
Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant further sseks a procedure
whereby said project may be expanded administratzvely with-
out a showing of well response/

CASE 3907: Application of Skelly Oil Company for a waterflood project,
Roosevelt County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-
styled cause, seeks authorlty to institute a pilot water-
flood project by the injection of water into the San Andres
formation through its Hobbs "W" Well No. 9 located in Unit
F of Section 29, Township 7 South, Range 34 East, Chaveroo-
‘San Andres Pool, " Roosevelt County, New Mexico. Appllcant
further seeks a procedure whéreby said project may be ex-
panded adminlstratively without a !hOW1ng of well response.

CASE 3908: Application of Pan American Petroleum Corporation for salt
water disposal, Chaves County, New Mexico. Applicant, in
the above-styled cause, seeks authorlty to dispose ot '
produced salt water into the San Andres formation in the
perforated interval from approximately 3932 feet to 4027
feet in its Miller Federal Well No. 4 located in Unit L of
Section 35, Township 7 South, Range 31 Bast, Tom-Tom 8an
Andres Pool, Chaves County, New Mexico.

CASE 3909:-'Application of Champlin Petroleum Company for salt water
"~ disposal, Roosevelt'cOunty, Rew Mexico. Applicant, in -
the above-styled causée, seeks authority to dispose of produced
salt water into San Andres formation, Chaverco-San Andres
‘Pool, Roosevelt County, New Mexico, through the following
two wells located in Township 7 South, Range 33 East:

Champlin Lauck-Federal Well No. 12,
Unit J of Section 29; Disposal Interval -
4202 feet to 4401 feet;

Champlin State 32-7-33 Well No. 5, Unit J
of Section 32; Disposal Interval - 4303
feet to 4425 feet.




CASE 3882:

CASE 3883:

SULLT L s s o Dockeir No. F.o-.

Application ¢ Atlantic Richfield Company for comiulsorvy
peoling, Lea County, New Mexico. Avplicant, in the above-
stvlied cause, seeks an ordar pooiing all mineral interests
in the Bouch "C" zone of tche Pennsylvaaian formatioci under-
lyins the 5W/4 of Section 17, Township 10 South, Range 34
East, Vada--Pennsylvanian Pool, Lea County, New Mexico, )
Said acreage to ke dedicated to a well located in the NE/4
SW/4 of said Section 17. :

Applicatiocn of Atlantic Richfield Company for cdmpulsory

" pooling; -Lea County. New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-

styled cause, seeks an order pooling all mineral interests
in the Bough "C" zcne of the Pennsylvanian formation under-
lying the SE/4 of Section 8, Township 10 South, Range 34
East, Vada—Penhsylvanian Pool, Lea County, New Mexico.

Said acreage tG pe dedicated to a well located in the NW/4
SE/4 of said Section 8. 1In the alterhative applicant seeks
approval of a non-standard oil proration unit comprising ‘
the E/2 SE/4 of said Section 8 and the W/2 SW/4 of Section
9, said Township and Range, said unit to be dedicated to a
well to be drilled in the NE/4 SE/4 of said Section 8.

(Continued from the October 9, 1968, Examiner Hearing)
'Application of S5olar Oil Company for a special gas-oil ratio
limitatidn, Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the
above-styled cause, seeks an excepticn to Rule 506 of {ne
Commission Rules and Regulations to provide for a limiting
gas-o0il ratio of 6,000 cybic feet of gas per bharrel of oil
in the Teague Blinebry Pool, Lea County, New Mexico.

{Continued from the October 9, 1968, Examiner Hearing)
Application of Solar 0il Company for a special gas-oil
ratio limitation, Lea County, New Mexico. Bpplicant, in

the above-styled cause, seeks an exception to Rule 506 of
the Commission Rules and Regulations to provide for, a
limiting ¢as-o0il ratio of 6,000 cubic feet of gas per barrel
of oil in the Imperial Tubb-Drinkard Pool, Lea County,

New Mexico, '



LAW OFFICES OF

{ ROSWELL. NEW MEXICO 8820} TeLeenone 6227454
Area CODE 505

~ Mr. A. L. porter, Jx.
Segrétary-Director
e - .0il conservation Commission
' ‘ . -pox 2088 L
ganta Fe, New Mexico 7501

Dear Mr. portexr:

1 transmit herewith, in triplicate: the exhibits which were
onitted from the Application of Texas pacific 0il Company
for a salt water disposal well which has been designated as
Hearing on Wednesday
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very truiyfydﬁfég
‘. / J’\'Ja/ujl’;’ i
john F. Russell

JFR:d
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HALLIBULRTON CUMPANY

MIDLAND DIVISION

LABORATORY WATER ANALYSIS No.

To Texas Pacific 01l Company

Box 1069

H&Bbs , New Mexico 88240

¥1-367-68

Date October 9, 1988

This repart is the propecty of Holliburton Compeny and neither
it nor any part thereof nor o copy thereof is to be published
or disclosed without first securing the express written opprovol
of leboratory management; it inay “however, be used in the
courss of regular business operotions by ony person or concetn
énd employees thereof recelving such report from Holliburton
Compory.

10-3-68

Submitted by. : Date Rec
‘ , St. "ACY #1 ' W:~Crossreads D is
- Well No Depth Formation_ oot
Co " Lea W. Crossroads Well head
County__. -.Field Source ¢ ea

&3 @ TS F

Resistivity ...
- 1.0640
Specific Gravity ............... o4
" 6.9
Calcium (Ca) .ooross. 22300 *MPL
Magriesium (Méy;u ................ 780
Chiiorides (C1) v 35,500
Su]fates (504) .................. 640
256
5
|
—Remarks: T *Milligrams per liter
RBEFORE EXN/ARAIER NUTTER
Gl o0 R TR
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CASE NC. 3906

FPrank VWhitfield

Analyst:
cC:

By.

Respectfully submitted,

. HALLIBURTON COMPANY

i V,aémf

NAOTICE

DIVISION CHEbHST

This report is llmned to the described sample tested. Any user of this report ogrees that Halliburton shall not be lioble
for any loss or dumoge, whether it be to act or om|55|on, resulting from sich report or its use.




LAW OFFICES OF

Journ F.RuUssELL
412 HINKLE BUILDING
P. C. DRA_W_E-"'Rﬂ%O

4 -464!
ROSWELL, NEW MEXICO 88201 TELEPHONE §22-4
| Area CODE BS0O5

| | October 11, 1968

A\Y

>
(ié;;éu?.ﬂl;?z7é§//
Mr. A. L. Porter, Jr.
Secretary-Director
" 0il Conservation Commission
Box 2088 ’
ganta Fe, New Mexico 87501

Dear Mr. Porter:

L 1 transmit herewith, in triplicate, the Application of

Texas Pacific 0il Company for a salt water disposal well.
: Mr. Nutter has been given the basic information and this
I ‘case will be set for heariug on October 23rd.

: It is anticipated that the exhibits will be ready by the
§ first part of next week at which time I shall forward
_them to you. ’ '

Thanking you for your cooperation in this mattsr, T remain

St ‘ . Veéry truly yours, -

ohn F. Russell

JFR:dA
Enclosures




STATE OF NEW MEXICO

i IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF

r TEXAS PACIFIC OIL COMPANY FOR AN
ORDER AUTHORIZING THE DISPOSAL OF
SALT WATER PRODUCED FROM THE SOUTH
CROSSROADS DEVONIAN POOL INTO THE
DEVONIAN FORMATION BY INJECTION INTO

"~ ITS STATE "0" No. 1 WELL LOCATED IN
UNIT "J" OF SECTION 15, TOWNSHIP 10
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°
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SOUTH, RANGE 36 EAST, N.M,P.M., LEA
: COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. SAID WATER TO BE
* INJECTED INTO OPEN HOLE FORMATION o 3
‘ BETWEEN INTERVALS OF 12,269 FEET TO ey L
i 12,541 FEET.
§ APPLICATION
¥ COMES NOW Texas Pacific 0il Company, a Division of Joseph E.

Seagram & Sons, Inc., by its Attorney, John F. Russell, and stétes:

1. Applicant proposes to commence the disposal of salt water
_prdduced from the South Crossroads De;onianffvclrby injectiaﬁmiﬁto
Ehe Devonian Formation through open hole between intervals of
12,269 feet and 12,541 feet through its State '"0" No. 1 Well,
located in Unit "J" of Section 15, Township 10 Sbuth, Range 36
East, N.M;P.M.; Lea County, New Mexico.

2. The water being disposed of is not suitable for domestic
or agricultural purposes and the disposal of said water, as proposed,
will not impair produétion of o0il, gas or fresh water from the res-
ervoir nor willyit impair correlative rights.

3. Applicant attaches hereto as Exhibit 1" a plat showing

the location of the proposes injection well and all wells within

two miles of said proposed injection well and the names-of the
lessees,

4, Applicant attaches hereto as Exhibit DALY diagramatic
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sketch showing the manner of completing the proposed injection

well,

5. Applicant attaches heréto as Exhibit "3" a graph showing
the production history of the aforesaid well.

6. Applicant will present at the time of the hearing the
well log of the proposéd injection well,

HWﬁEﬁEFéﬁE"AﬁpiiEAﬁt reque;té tﬂat £ﬁemCommissi6ﬁ”set thié
matter down for hearing before its Examiner, publish notice as
required by law and after hearing issue its order authorizing

the dispdsal of salt water as aforesaid.

Respectfully submitted,

TEXAS PACIFIC OIL COMPANY, A
Division of
Joseph E. Seagram & Sons, Inc,

By (QLTZ271,E)1<;§5;1¢»a1/é2/9

(/'rjohn F. Russell
\.j P. O. Drawer 640
Roswell, New Mexico 88201

DATED : . | Applicant's Attorney
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- BEFORE THE OIIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
N OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO
b) | » \
[ . / \' l /
' IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING ) ; V/

CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION /

COMMISSION OF NEW MEXICO FOR
THE PURPOSE OF CONSIDERING:

CASE No. __3905 )

Order No. R- jé“é 2

-

APPLICATION OF TEXAS PACIFIC OIL T e
COMPANY FOR SALT WATER DISPOSAL, - P
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. o
NN
ong//OF THE COMMISSION
BY THE COMMISSION:
This cause came on for hearing at 9 a.m. on Qctobsr 23 , 1968 ,

at Santa Fe, New Mexico, before Examiner _Daniel §. Nutter .

NOW, on this___ _day of Y , 1968 _, the Commission, a
quorum being present, having considered the testimony, the recorgd,’
and. the recommendations of the Examiner, and being fully advised
in the premises,

FINDS: -~

(1) That due public notice having been given as required by
law, the Commission has jurisdiction of this cause and the subject
matter thereof. ‘

(2) That the applicant, _ Texas Pacific 0il Company )

is the owner and operator of the State "O" Well No. 1 ,

located in Unit _J  of Section _15_, Township _10_ South, Range

36 Bapt, RNPM, _ South Crossroads-Devonian Pool Lea

County, New Mgxico.
(3) That the applicant proposes to utilize said well to

dispose of produced salt water into the Devonian

formation, with injection into the open-hole intexval

2rom approximately . 12,2€9  fae: to _ 12,541  foet,
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:gkg Ipe f1lled with an inert fluldg and that & pressure gauge should be

order to determinse leakage in the casing, tubing, or packer.

(7)189 That approval of the subject application will prevent
the drilling of unneceaaary woells and otherwise pravent waste

and protect correlative rights,

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED:

{1} ‘“That the applicant, Texas Pacific 0il Company

is hereby authorized to utilize its State "O" Well No. 1

located in Unit _J__ of Section _15_, Township _10__ South, Range

36 Bast, NMPM, _South Crossroads—DeJonign Pool Lea

t]

County, New Mexico, to dispose of produced salt water into the

, JA LA e
Devonian formation, injection to bhs aacomplished through

Mfinch tubing installed in a packer set at appxoximately

l:Ll;JZ_ feet, with injaction intoc the __open-hole interval

jj from approxinately _ 12:269 feet to 12,541  feet;

/22n4444%ﬂ14ém;aua~49 A&eejtﬂzz/,JEZvlk;‘ﬁﬁ; ﬂ;‘é;;;tézk.4aéﬂuzlaék;
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“designatedo
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%py ;! CONE at S8anta Fe, New Mexico, on the day ana year hereinabove




